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CHAPTER 145  
  
   1  AN ACT concerning 
 
   2     Washington County - County Commissioners - Reimbursement for of 
   3        Expenses 
 
   4  FOR the purpose of providing authorizing reimbursement up to a certain amount of 
   5   certain expenses incurred by the County Commissioners up to a specified limit 
   6   of Washington County; and generally relating to reimbursement for of expenses 
   7   of for the Washington County Commissioners. 
 
   8  BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments, 
   9   The Public Local Laws of Washington County 
  10   Section 1-103 
  11   Article 22 - Public Local Laws of Maryland 
  12   (1991 Edition and December 1997 Supplement, as amended) 
 
  13   SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF 
  14  MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows: 
 
  15       Article 22 - Washington County 
 
  16  1-103. 
 
  17   (a) The annual salary for a County Commissioner is $20,000, payable as 
  18  provided by the county's payroll system. 
 
  19   (b) The Commissioner elected President of the Board shall receive an 
  20  additional $500 per year. 
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   1   (C) EACH COUNTY COMMISSIONER MAY BE REIMBURSED UP TO AN ANNUAL 
   2  TOTAL OF $2,000 FOR ANY REASONABLE EXPENSES INCURRED BY THE 
   3  COMMISSIONER IN CARRYING OUT THE FUNCTIONS OF THE OFFICE. 
 
   4   [(c)] (D) Each County Commissioner is entitled to health insurance and to 
   5  other fringe benefits regularly provided to county employees. 
 
   6   [(d)] (E) A Commissioner may not receive any other compensation for services 
   7  as a Washington County Commissioner. 
 
   8   SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect 
   9  October 1, 2000. 
 


